Expenditure £000 £000

Employee benefits expenses 266,705   287,687

Other service expenses 832,032   826,291

Depreciation amortisation and impairment 60,037   60,625

Loss on disposal of non-current assets 40,763   45,142

Interest payments 37,184   35,070

Precepts and Levies 1,426   1,433

Total 1,238,147   1,256,249

Income

 Fees and charges and other service income (388,558) (328,782)

 Income from Council tax and Business Rates (218,343) (201,111)

Government grants and contributions (555,633) (628,935)

Interest and investment income (5,226) (5,454)

Total (1,167,761) (1,164,282)

Deficit on provision of services 70,386 91,967

35

 NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1D. Prior Period Restatement Of Service Expenditure And Income

This note restates the 2015/16 Consolidated Income and Expenditure Statement into the headings presented in the 2016/17
Expenditure Funding Analysis headings.

As reported in the Adjustments As restated
Comprehensive Income between SERCOP 2015/16

and Expenditure classifications and internal
Statement 2015/16 reporting classifications

Net Expenditure £'000 £'000 £'000
SERCOP service line

Central Services to the Public 7,447 (7,447) 0
RESOURCES 44,714 44,714
Cultural and Related Services 14,033 (14,033) (0)
Enviromental and Regulatory services 32,436 (32,437) (1)
Planning Services (1,934) 1,934 (0)
Public Health 736 (736) 0
PEOPLE 0 211,499 211,499
Education Services 35,764 (35,764) 0
PLACE 0 42,343 42,343
Highways Transport Services 29,777 (29,777) (0)
Local Authority Housing (HRA) (20,536) 0 (20,536)
Other Housing Services 10,765 (10,765) 1
Social Care 153,651 (153,650) 1
Corporate and Democratic Core 29,048 (29,049) (1)
Non-Distributed Costs (1,709) 10,034 8,325
Cost of Services 289,478 (3,134) 286,344

Gross Expenditure

SERCOP service line £'000 £'000 £'000

Central Services to the Public 13,842 (13,842) 0
RESOURCES 0 363,928 363,928
Cultural and Related Services 19,222 (19,222) 0
Enviromental and Regulatory services 44,426 (44,427) (1)
Planning Services 13,641 (13,641) 0
Public Health 21,951 (21,951) 0
PEOPLE 0 583,865 583,865
Education Services 299,947 (299,947) 0
PLACE 0 119,106 119,106
Highways Transport Services 60,732 (60,732) 0
Local Authority Housing (HRA) 72,691 0 72,691
Other Housing Services 308,190 (308,190) 0
Social Care 235,738 (235,737) 1
Corporate and Democratic Core 59,243 (59,243) 0
Non-Distributed Costs (3,508) 10,034 6,526

Cost of Services 1,146,115 1 1,146,116

Gross Income
SERCOP service line £'000 £'000 £'000

Central Services to the Public (6,395) 6,395 0
RESOURCES 0 (319,214) (319,214)
Cultural and Related Services (5,189) 5,189 0
Enviromental and Regulatory services (11,990) 11,990 0
Planning Services (15,575) 15,575 0
Public Health (21,215) 21,215 0
PEOPLE 0 (372,366) (372,366)
Education Services (264,183) 264,183 0
PLACE 0 (76,763) (76,763)
Highways Transport Services (30,955) 30,955 0
Local Authority Housing (HRA) (93,227) 0 (93,227)

Other Housing Services (297,425) 297,425 1
Social Care (82,087) 82,087 0
Corporate and Democratic Core (30,195) 30,194 (1)
Non-Distributed Costs 1,799 0 1,799

Cost of Services (856,637) (3,135) (859,772)

36

 NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2. ACCOUNTING STANDARDS ISSUED, NOT ADOPTED

The Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom (the Code) requires the disclosure of information
relating to the expected impact of an accounting change that will be required by a new standard that has been issued but not
yet adopted. This applies to the adoption of the following new or amended standards within the 2017/18 Code:

 - Amendment to the reporting of pension fund scheme transaction costs
 - Amendment to the reporting of investment concentration (see paragraph 6.5.5.1 (m) of the 2017/18 Code)